(b) In all permanent partial disability claims not involving an injury described18 

in subsection (9) of this section, the commissioner shall, in writing, advise 19 

the employee of the right to file an application for the continuation of 20 

benefits as described in this section. This notice shall be made to the 21 

employee seven hundred fifty-four (754) weeks from the date of injury or 22 

last exposure. 23 

(c) An employee shall receive a continuation of benefits as described in this24 

section for additional time beyond the period provided in paragraph (a) of 25 

this subsection as long as continued medical treatment is reasonably 26

[...]

(2) In an original claim, attorney's fees for services under this chapter on behalf of an 7 

employee shall be subject to the following maximum limits: 8 

(a) For attorney-client employment contracts entered into and signed after July 9 

14, 2000, but before the effective date of this Act, twenty percent (20%) of 10 

the first twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of the award, fifteen percent 11 

(15%) of the next ten thousand dollars ($10,000), and five percent (5%) of the 12 

remainder of the award, not to exceed a maximum fee of twelve thousand 13 

dollars ($12,000). This fee shall be paid by the employee from the proceeds of 14 

the award or settlement; and 15 

(b) For attorney-client employment contracts entered into and signed on or 16 

after the effective date of this Act, twenty percent (20%) of the first twenty-17 

five thousand dollars ($25,000) of the award, fifteen percent (15%) of the 18 

next twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), and ten percent (10%) of the 19 

remainder of the award, not to exceed a maximum fee of eighteen thousand 20 

dollars ($18,000). This fee shall be paid by the employee from the proceeds 21 

of the award or settlement[Attorney-client employment contracts entered into 22 

and signed after July 14, 2000, shall be subject to the conditions of paragraph 23 

(a) of this subsection].

[...]

sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the employee's average 8 

weekly wage as determined by KRS 342.740, but not more than seventy-9 

five percent (75%) of the state average weekly wage, payable 10 

semimonthly for a period not to exceed one hundred four (104) weeks, 11 

except as provided in subparagraph 3. of this paragraph. 12 

2. Except as provided in subparagraph 3. of this paragraph, these benefits 13 

shall be paid only while the employee is enrolled and actively and 14 

successfully participating as a full-time student taking the equivalent of 15

[...]

one-third percent (33-1/3%) of the employee's average weekly wage as 25 

determined by KRS 342.740, but not more than thirty-seven and one-26 

half percent (37-1/2%) of the state average weekly wage, payable 27 

biweekly for a period not to exceed two hundred eight (208) weeks. 1 

3. These benefits shall also be paid biweekly while an employee is actively 2 

and successfully pursuing a High School Equivalency Diploma in 3 

accordance with administrative regulations promulgated by the 4 

commissioner. These benefits shall be paid in the amount of sixty-six 5

[...]

employee's motion, an administrative law judge may grant retraining 25 

incentive benefits pending appeal as interlocutory relief. 26 

10. If an employee elects to defer payment of retraining incentive benefits 27 

for a period of retraining longer than three hundred sixty-five (365) days, 1 

benefits otherwise payable shall be reduced week-for-week for each 2 

week retraining benefits are further deferred; 3 

(b) 1. If an employee has a radiographic classification of category 1/0, 1/1, or 4 

1/2 coal workers' pneumoconiosis and respiratory impairment evidenced 5

[...]

average weekly wage but not to exceed seventy-five percent (75%) of the state 13 

average weekly wage as determined by KRS 342.740 multiplied by the 14 

disability rating of fifty percent (50%). The award shall be payable for a 15 

period not to exceed four hundred twenty-five (425) weeks; 16 

(d) If it is determined that an employee has a radiographic classification of 17 

category 2/1, 2/2, or 2/3 coal workers' pneumoconiosis, based on the latest 18 

ILO International Classification of Radiographics, and respiratory impairment 19